
Question on Notice
No. 764

Asked on 25 June 2025


HON S MILES ASKED TREASURER, MINISTER FOR ENERGY AND
MINISTER FOR HOME OWNERSHIP (HON D JANETZKI)—

QUESTION:

Will the Treasurer provide an itemised list of infrastructure projects that have been delayed over the four year capital program, reported in a table with column (a) project name and column (b) expected completion date?

ANSWER:

(a)

Budget Paper No.3 2025-26 Budget Capital Statement provides significant and comprehensive detail on specific agency capital projects. This includes the total estimated cost, expenditure to 30 June 2025, estimated expenditure in 2025-26 and estimated expenditure post 2025-26.

Capital measures since the 2024-25 MYFER are summarised on pages 143 to 145 of Budget Paper No.4 2025-26: Budget Measures.

(b)

Consistent with past budget papers, expected completion dates are not included in Budget Paper No.3 for each project.

Questions on specific projects are best directed to the relevant agency and Minister.

